

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 Feb 2025

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. 05 1, s. 2025

CLARIFICATION ON THE SOURCE OF REGISTRATION OF THE PARTICIPANTS TO 2025 DIVISION SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE

To: Public Schools District Supervisors
OIC Public Schools District Supervisors
Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads
School Paper Advisers
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to DM CID No. 026, s. 2025 re: South Cotabato Schools Division Press Conference 2025, this office clarifies that the registration of the participants shall be charged to school MOOE, Journalism Funds or any other local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 2. This memorandum is issued for proper liquidation processes.
- 3. Enclosed is the list of the personnel who shall serve as proctors.
- 4. For any inquiry regarding the conduct of this activity, personnel concerned are advised to contact **Zynafe V. Caijo** and **Ma. Teresa S. Hallegado**, Education Program Supervisors-CID through cellphone nos. 09178919552 and 09631005403.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

EONARDO M. BALALA, CESO VSchools Division Superintendent

ZVC/DM-clarification on the source of registration of the participants to the 2025 DSPC 2025

0000/February 10, 2025







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph